
January 2017 

Misc. Drainage Improvements 
Scope of Work and Cost Estimate 

A min-excavator will be rented and cost shared for both projects 

library 
Item 

1 Remove itTigation pipe as required-Parks 
2 Excavate along east wall-PW 
3 Remove shrubs adjacent to building along north wall to mechanical slab-PW 
4 Using flat point shovel, remove remaining ditt against brick and concrete footing-PW 
5 Wash clean area to receive coating and blow dry-Maint 
6 Apply coating to area and apply 2nd coat-Maint 
7 Place removed topsoil and construct swale-PW 
8 Re-install liTigation pipe-Parks 
9 Fine grade and place sod- Hmticulture 

Cost Estimate 

Share mini $485 
Coating $116 
Supplies $ 30 
Sod-1pallet $120 
Total $751 

Baldwin Mutual 
A temp construction permit is signed. Work performed by Public Works Dept. 

Item 
1 Sawcut asphalt walking path. 
2 Excavate trench for drainage pipe/structure. 
3 Construct drainage box and place pipe. 
4 Backfill as required. 
5 Grade area for drainage. 
6 Place sod 

Cost Estimate 

Share mini 
Pipe 
Box & grate 
Sod -2 pallets 
Total 

$485 
$330 
$350 
$240 

$1,405 
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