



January 2017
Misc. Drainage Improvements
Scope of Work and Cost Estimate

A min-excavator will be rented and cost shared for both projects

Library

Item

- 1 Remove irrigation pipe as required-Parks
- 2 Excavate along east wall-PW
- 3 Remove shrubs adjacent to building along north wall to mechanical slab-PW
- 4 Using flat point shovel, remove remaining dirt against brick and concrete footing-PW
- 5 Wash clean area to receive coating and blow dry-Maint
- 6 Apply coating to area and apply 2nd coat-Maint
- 7 Place removed topsoil and construct swale-PW
- 8 Re-install irrigation pipe-Parks
- 9 Fine grade and place sod- Horticulture

Cost Estimate

Share mini	\$485
Coating	\$116
Supplies	\$ 30
Sod-1 pallet	\$120
Total	\$751

Baldwin Mutual

A temp construction permit is signed. Work performed by Public Works Dept.

Item

- 1 Sawcut asphalt walking path.
- 2 Excavate trench for drainage pipe/structure.
- 3 Construct drainage box and place pipe.
- 4 Backfill as required.
- 5 Grade area for drainage.
- 6 Place sod

Cost Estimate

Share mini	\$485
Pipe	\$330
Box & grate	\$350
Sod-2 pallets	\$240
Total	\$1,405